10515925
250120
\$40.00
Ü

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Parent and Trademark Office		
	PATENT	S ONLY		
To	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Nam	ne of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ma	ts HEDMAN	Name: Cargine Engineering AB		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Kompanigatan 10 SE-254 38 HELSINGBORG Sweden		
Yes	⊠ No			
	ure of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Α.	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	Addi	tional numbers attached?   Yes   No		
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1		
Çus	stomer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
YO	UNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed		
Sec	ond Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
745	South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>		
Arl	lington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	one: 703-521-2297	deposit accounty		
Fax	x: 703-685-0573	THE COLOR		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	tement and signature.	, and the second second		
	ny of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
_ <u>B</u> er	noît Castel	it Castel July 20, 2005		
Naı	me of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

## Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2005. Patrick Feagans Cougan

> **PATENT REEL: 016548 FRAME: 0807**

703 979 4709

T-296 P.002/002 F-871

28-JAN-2005 FRE 09:16

LUDWIG BRANN PATENTBYRÅ FAX NR +46 26183604

S. 04/04

28-JAN-2005 ONS 14:41 LUDWIG BRANN PATENTBYRA FAX NR +46 26183604

SID. 07

		Attorney Docket No.
	AS	SIGNMENT
WHEREAS,		
	Market No. 54 DW	
	Mata Medman	
heraafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
<u>A device</u>	and a method for t	he generation of pressure pulses
	s villanting for	a United States patent was filed on
, ,		Application No10/515,925
		r a United States patent was executed on
• •		
WHER:	EAS, Cargine Engir	neering AB
whose address	s ls Kompanigatan	10, SE-254 38 HELSINGBORG, Sweden
	<u> </u>	
hereinaftar refi	erred to as "ar⊅ignee(\$)". i	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san		
		eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), the receipt
		good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and follows
		statives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	='	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	id sele not been made.	1 - 1 - 1 - Caramiania - 46 Datonin and
		) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	) issue said United States p	patents to said assignee(s).
$n_{\text{ate}} 2$	5-01-26	Mass Roching
		(signature) Mats Hedmon
Date	<del>=</del> )	(a)a-a-b.yan)
_ 1		(signature)
Date	· <del></del>	(signature)
Date		<u> </u>
	•	(signaturė)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)
	•	· - ·

**PATENT REEL: 016548 FRAME: 0808** 

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005**